

National Headquarters

Level 12 80 The Terrace PO Box 2133 Wellington New Zealand

Phone +64 4 496 3600

27 July 2018

Richard Clark (FYI)

By email: fyi-request-8321-a79e4f8f@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Richard

Information Request – Are Google, Apple & OpenStreetMap Foundation a current subscriber to NZ Localities dataset

I refer to your official information request dated 13 July 2018 asking for the following information:

- 1. Is Google a current subscriber to the NZ Localities dataset?
- 2. Is Apple a current subscriber to the NZ Localities dataset?
- 3. Is the OpenStreetMap Foundation a current subscriber to the NZ Localities dataset?

I can confirm that none of the three organisations are current subscribers to the NZ localities dataset.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Yours sincerely

Leigh Deuchars

Director, Office of the Chief Executive